ON—.

//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; ;;.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,.1‘&%?::‘:&“ Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 49 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/BEDUINA CHRISTIANA /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARABE 107QJ24
1 1 07:06:26 07:08:13 P 64/64 00:01:47 01:08:13 30.78 01:08:13 30.78 07:58:13 Passed
: UAE 2 1 08:47:48  08:49:41 P 51/52  00:01:53 | 00:51:28 29.14 01:59:41 30.08 09:29:41 Passed
3 1 10:10:45 10:12:27 E 10:37:59 44/48 00:01:42 00:42:46 28.06 02:42:27 29.55 10:52:27 Passed
F 1 11:31:04  11:43:34 P 59/60  00:12:30 | 00:38:37 31.08 03:21:04 29.84 Passed
ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI / Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi / ALAZEM Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:52 / 00:04:28) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 81 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/CATCH ME HIPOLYTE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106RB75
1 3 07:06:35 07:09:29 P 64/64 00:02:54 01:09:29 30.22 01:09:29 30.22 07:59:29 Passed
= UAE 2 2 08:47:47 08:49:43 P 61/64 00:01:56 00:50:14 29.86 01:59:43 30.07 09:29:43 Passed
3 2 10:10:48 10:12:29 E 10:37:38 46/48 00:01:41 00:42:46 28.06 02:42:29 29.54 10:52:29 Passed
F 2 11:31:13  11:48:57 P 58/60  00:17:44 | 00:38:44 30.98 03:21:13 29.82 Passed
Saeed Mohamed Al Kamda / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:15 / 00:06:03) Lap/Lead: +00:00:09
3 13 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/SM FA JUANITA /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 105YU65
1 4 07:08:30  07:09:55 P 58/56  00:01:25 | 01:09:55 30.04 01:09:55 30.04 07:59:55 Passed
|:| ARG 2 3 08:47:50 08:50:14 P 60/60 00:02:24 00:50:19 29.81 02:00:14 29.94 09:30:14 Passed
3 3 10:10:51 10:13:44 E 10:39:37 52/56 00:02:53 00:43:30 27.59 02:43:44 29.32 10:53:44 Passed
F 3 11:34:09 11:43:24 P 60/56 00:09:15 00:40:25 29.69 03:24:09 29.39 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:57 / 00:03:59) Lap/Lead: +00:03:05
4 128 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905/WOODBOURNE BUBBLES /2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0027896
1 24 07:10:02 07:13:15 P 57/52 00:03:13 01:13:15 28.67 01:13:15 28.67 08:03:15 Passed
= UAE 2 19 08:53:09 08:56:52 P 64/56 00:03:43 00:53:37 27.98 02:06:52 28.38 09:36:52 Passed
3 12 | 10:18:07 10:21:56 E 10:47:05 | 44/44 00:03:49 | 00:45:04 26.63 02:51:56 27.92 11:01:56 Passed
F 4 11:39:19 11:54:03 P 57/60 00:14:44 00:37:23 32.10 03:29:19 28.66 Passed
Humaid Matar Eid Al Falasi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:29 / 00:06:22) Lap/Lead: +00:08:15
5 158 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/DAKAR/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105D007
com 1 12 07:10:34 07:12:45 P 57/56 00:02:11 01:12:45 28.87 01:12:45 28.87 08:02:45 Passed
2 7 08:50:31  08:52:38 P 60/60  00:02:07 | 00:49:53 30.07 02:02:38 29.36 09:32:38 Passed
3 5 10:15:53 10:18:06 E 10:43:31 48/52 00:02:13 00:45:28 26.39 02:48:06 28.55 10:58:06 Passed
F 5 11:39:57 11:57:35 P 59/60 00:17:38 00:41:51 28.67 03:29:57 28.58 Passed
Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:09 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +00:08:53
6 113 Abdulla Ali Khalfan Abdulla Al Jahoori 0009553 /RAS SEDUCTOR /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106GW39
1 2 07:06:26 07:08:38 P 64/60 00:02:12 01:08:38 30.60 01:08:38 30.60 07:58:38 Passed
: UAE 2 4 08:49:23  08:50:47 P 64/60  00:01:24 | 00:52:09 28.76 02:00:47 29.80 09:30:47 Passed
3 4 10:10:58 10:16:23 E 10:43:48 60/60 00:05:25 00:45:36 26.32 02:46:23 28.85 10:56:23 Passed
F 6 11:40:14 11:57:09 P 63/60 00:16:55 00:43:51 27.37 03:30:14 28.54 Passed
Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Al Hazim 4 S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:56 / 00:06:29) Lap/Lead: +00:09:10
7 123 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/UNCA DE MESCAM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 104ER82
1 16 07:10:07 07:13:02 P 58/56 00:02:55 01:13:02 28.75 01:13:02 28.75 08:03:02 Passed
= UAE 2 14 08:53:18 08:55:43 P 64/60 00:02:25 00:52:41 28.47 02:05:43 28.64 09:35:43 Passed
3 11 10:18:56 10:21:34 E 10:46:49 48/48 00:02:38 00:45:51 26.17 02:51:34 27.98 11:01:34 Passed
F 7 11:41:18  11:53:48 P 56/52  00:12:30 | 00:39:44 30.20 03:31:18 28.40 Passed
Hamdan Ahmad Mohammad Belqaizi AlFalasi / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al JA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:28 / 00:05:07) Lap/Lead: +00:10:14
8 115 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /RO GENERALA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 107MR45
1 25 | 07:11:33  07:13:16 P 60/56  00:01:43 | 01:13:16 28.66 01:13:16 28.66 08:03:16 Passed
= SYR 2 11 08:53:05 08:54:52 P 64/64 00:01:47 00:51:36 29.07 02:04:52 28.83 09:34:52 Passed
3 13 10:15:50 10:22:12 E 10:48:31 56/56 00:06:22 00:47:20 25.35 02:52:12 27.88 11:02:12 Passed
F 8 11:42:18 11:58:49 P 53/56 00:16:31 00:40:06 29.92 03:32:18 28.26 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:23 / 00:06:35) Lap/Lead: +00:11:14
9 114 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/AL DHEEB/2012 /Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 106R0O55
1 19 07:11:37 07:13:08 P 59/56 00:01:31 01:13:08 28.72 01:13:08 28.72 08:03:08 Passed
LBN 2 26 08:54:58 08:57:26 P 64/60 00:02:28 00:54:18 27.62 02:07:26 28.25 09:37:26 Passed
3 18 | 10:18:31  10:24:14 E 10:51:28 | 52/52  00:05:43 | 00:46:48 25.64 02:54:14 27.55 11:04:14 Passed
F 9 11:43:08 11:59:01 P 60/60 00:15:53 00:38:54 30.85 03:33:08 28.15 Passed
Obaid Salem Al Khyeli - / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:35 / 00:06:23) Lap/Lead: +00:12:04

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; ;;.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,,_:,ﬁ;ﬁ?—:ﬂm Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 139 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /DIXI DES DOLINES/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106rz91
1 53 07:12:15 07:14:44 P 52/52 00:02:29 01:14:44 28.10 01:14:44 28.10 08:04:44 Passed
: UAE 2 28 | 08:55:23  08:57:32 P 64/60  00:02:09 | 00:52:48 2841 02:07:32 28.23 09:37:32 Passed
3 19 10:19:24 10:24:22 E 10:49:20 48/44 00:04:58 00:46:50 25.62 02:54:22 27.53 11:04:22 Passed
F 10 | 11:43:13  12:01:24 P 59/52  00:18:11 | 00:38:51 30.89 03:33:13 28.14 Passed
Futaim Ahmed Abdulrahman Ameen Alshurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:47 / 00:06:56) Lap/Lead: +00:12:09
11 119 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /LS BINDA FITZ/2011/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 106RV82
1 20 07:11:30 07:13:09 P 63/60 00:01:39 01:13:09 28.71 01:13:09 28.71 08:03:09 Passed
= UAE 2 21 08:53:06 08:57:09 P 60/56 00:04:03 00:54:00 27.78 02:07:09 28.31 09:37:09 Passed
3 23 10:18:30 10:25:11 E 10:50:20 52/52 00:06:41 00:48:02 2498 02:55:11 27.40 11:05:11 Passed
F 11 | 11:43:40  12:00:27 P 62/60  00:16:47 | 00:38:29 31.18 03:33:40 28.08 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:10 / 00:07:17) Lap/Lead: +00:12:36
12 14 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /CHEVROLET R M/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1050H67
1 41 | 07:08:31  07:10:15 I 07:13:42 | 43/48 00:05:11 | 01:13:42 28.49 01:13:42 28.49 08:03:42 Passed
= UAE 2 12 08:53:22 08:55:09 P 57/60 00:01:47 00:51:27 29.16 02:05:09 28.76 09:35:09 Passed
3 8 10:18:25 10:20:43 E 10:45:03 44/48 00:02:18 00:45:34 26.34 02:50:43 28.12 11:00:43 Passed
F 12 11:44:20 11:53:43 P 50/48 00:09:23 00:43:37 27.51 03:34:20 27.99 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:39 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +00:13:16
13 80 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 0001949/APEX ARCHIBALD /2010/Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 106M042
1 42 07:12:12 07:13:45 P 56/56 00:01:33 01:13:45 28.48 01:13:45 28.48 08:03:45 Passed
= UAE 2 25 08:54:39 08:57:17 P 64/60 00:02:38 00:53:32 28.02 02:07:17 28.28 09:37:17 Passed
3 24 | 10:19:28  10:25:17 E 10:50:48 | 40/40  00:05:49 | 00:48:00 25.00 02:55:17 27.38 11:05:17 Passed
F 13 11:45:10 12:04:59 P 64/64 00:19:49 00:39:53 30.09 03:35:10 27.88 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:49 / 00:07:27) Lap/Lead: +00:14:06
14 160 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322/SM FA VIAJE/2012 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106KT25
1 46 07:12:06 07:14:02 P 44/44 00:01:56 01:14:02 28.37 01:14:02 28.37 08:04:02 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 08:54:08  08:55:58 P 56/56  00:01:50 | 00:51:56 28.88 02:05:58 28.58 09:35:58 Passed
3 7 10:17:29 10:20:39 E 10:45:53 44/44 00:03:10 00:44:41 26.86 02:50:39 28.13 11:00:39 Passed
F 14 11:45:18 12:05:03 P 61/60 00:19:45 00:44:39 26.88 03:35:18 27.87 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:41 / 00:06:40) Lap/Lead: +00:14:14
15 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/CHAFIK DARAPIE /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106JK22
1 30 07:08:35 07:13:24 P 58/56 00:04:49 01:13:24 28.61 01:13:24 28.61 08:03:24 Passed
: UAE 2 31 | 08:53:19  08:57:43 P 57/56  00:04:24 | 00:54:19 27.62 02:07:43 28.19 09:37:43 Passed
3 27 10:20:49 10:27:59 E 10:53:06 48/48 00:07:10 00:50:16 23.87 02:57:59 26.97 11:07:59 Passed
F 15 | 11:45:50  11:58:58 P 50/52  00:13:08 | 00:37:51 31.70 03:35:50 27.80 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:31 / 00:07:22) Lap/Lead: +00:14:46
16 162 Mohamed Ali Khalfan Abdulla 0009632/ABU/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/HalfBred 106LT21
1 13 07:10:08 07:12:54 P 61/56 00:02:46 01:12:54 28.81 01:12:54 28.81 08:02:54 Passed
= UAE 2 15 08:53:20 08:55:53 P 63/64 00:02:33 00:52:59 28.31 02:05:53 28.60 09:35:53 Passed
3 10 10:18:24 10:21:25 E 10:46:32 52/52 00:03:01 00:45:32 26.35 02:51:25 28.00 11:01:25 Passed
F 16 | 11:45:55  12:04:18 P 60/60  00:18:23 | 00:44:30 26.97 03:35:55 27.79 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:43 / 00:06:40) Lap/Lead: +00:14:51
17 111 Ahmed Khalid Ahmed Al Ghailani Al Jnebi 0018709/TAMARISCO OF GREDOS/2011/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 105VD42
1 17 | 07:11:35  07:13:05 P 48/52  00:01:30 | 01:13:05 28.73 01:13:05 28.73 08:03:05 Passed
= UAE 2 9 08:53:07 08:54:39 P 60/56 00:01:32 00:51:34 29.09 02:04:39 28.88 09:34:39 Passed
3 6 10:18:15 10:20:12 E 10:47:45 52/52 00:01:57 00:45:33 26.34 02:50:12 28.20 11:00:12 Passed
F 17 11:46:10 11:55:19 P 54/60 00:09:09 00:45:58 26.11 03:36:10 27.76 Passed
Abdulla Faraj Masaoud Salem AlMehairbi / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumait Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:08 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +00:15:06
18 75 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/BOMEC DU SAUVETERRE /2011 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 106FK93
1 44 07:12:14 07:13:56 P 50/52 00:01:42 01:13:56 28.40 01:13:56 28.40 08:03:56 Passed
= UAE 2 23 08:55:22 08:57:14 P 63/60 00:01:52 00:53:18 28.14 02:07:14 28.29 09:37:14 Passed
3 15 | 10:19:25  10:22:53 E 10:48:01 52/52  00:03:28 | 00:45:39 26.29 02:52:53 27.76 11:02:53 Passed
F 18 11:46:12 12:01:38 P 57/60 00:15:26 00:43:19 27.70 03:36:12 27.75 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:28 / 00:05:37) Lap/Lead: +00:15:08

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; ;;.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,.1‘&%?::‘:&“ Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 104 Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed AISH 0018610/ARON/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106FA37
1 5 07:07:41 07:10:09 P 54/56 00:02:28 01:10:09 29.94 01:10:09 29.94 08:00:09 Passed
: UAE 2 8 08:50:19  08:54:27 P 60/56  00:04:08 | 00:54:18 27.62 02:04:27 28.93 09:34:27 Passed
3 16 10:17:40 10:22:56 E 10:48:16 48/44 00:05:16 00:48:29 24.75 02:52:56 27.76 11:02:56 Passed
F 19 11:46:36 11:57:52 P 54/52 00:11:16 00:43:40 27.48 03:36:36 27.70 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:08 / 00:05:47) Lap/Lead: +00:15:32
20 72 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 0010068/AZZAM/2005/Gelding/Grey/unkn 104ET46
1 9 07:10:22 07:12:24 P 61/60 00:02:02 01:12:24 29.01 01:12:24 29.01 08:02:24 Passed
= UAE 2 6 08:50:38 08:52:33 P 63/64 00:01:55 00:50:09 29.91 02:02:33 29.38 09:32:33 Passed
3 14 10:15:58 10:18:59 I 10:22:41 52/52 00:06:43 00:50:08 23.94 02:52:41 27.80 11:02:41 Passed
F 20 | 11:47:09  12:05:04 P 61/60  00:17:55 | 00:44:28 26.99 03:37:09 27.63 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:35 / 00:07:08) Lap/Lead: +00:16:05
21 116 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /FARAR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106RO51
1 22 | 07:11:39  07:13:13 P 54/56  00:01:34 | 01:13:13 28.68 01:13:13 28.68 08:03:13 Passed
= UAE 2 35 08:53:07 08:54:17 I 08:58:31 53/52 00:05:24 00:55:18 27.12 02:08:31 28.01 09:38:31 Passed
3 22 10:20:44 10:24:58 E 10:52:16 52/52 00:04:14 00:46:27 25.83 02:54:58 27.43 11:04:58 Passed
F 21 11:50:51 12:04:38 P 64/64 00:13:47 00:45:53 26.15 03:40:51 2717 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:59 / 00:06:14) Lap/Lead: +00:19:47
22 142 Ibrahim Yousuf Mubarak Al Madaliwi 0007282/ADRAR/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0024939
——— 1 58 07:13:46 07:15:31 P 49/48 00:01:45 01:15:31 27.81 01:15:31 27.81 08:05:31 Passed
OMA 2 40 08:57:54 08:59:41 P 63/60 00:01:47 00:54:10 27.69 02:09:41 27.76 09:39:41 Passed
3 25 | 10:22:01  10:26:52 E 10:51:53 | 44/48 00:04:51 | 00:47:11 2543 02:56:52 27.14 11:06:52 Passed
F 22 11:50:59 11:56:51 P 59/60 00:05:52 00:44:07 27.20 03:40:59 27.15 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:15 / 00:03:33) Lap/Lead: +00:19:55
23 118 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /EMINEM DES AUBUS/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105]JB54
1 25 07:11:32 07:13:16 P 61/60 00:01:44 01:13:16 28.66 01:13:16 28.66 08:03:16 Passed
= UAE 2 47 08:53:02 08:57:21 I 09:02:37 46/48 00:09:35 00:59:21 25.27 02:12:37 27.15 09:42:37 Passed
3 33 10:21:41 10:30:59 E 11:02:34 56/56 00:09:18 00:48:22 2481 03:00:59 26.52 11:10:59 Passed
F 23 11:53:08 12:10:08 P 55/52 00:17:00 00:42:09 28.47 03:43:08 26.89 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / ENJAZ 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:37 / 00:09:24) Lap/Lead: +00:22:04
24 40 Ali Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0005939/SW FIRE GUN/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106AS09
com 1 56 07:13:57 07:15:11 P 51/52 00:01:14 01:15:11 27.93 01:15:11 27.93 08:05:11 Passed
2 39 | 08:58:19 08:59:36 P 64/60  00:01:17 | 00:54:25 27.56 02:09:36 27.78 09:39:36 Passed
3 29 10:22:23 10:28:33 E 10:53:55 52/52 00:06:10 00:48:57 24.52 02:58:33 26.88 11:08:33 Passed
F 24 11:53:16 12:03:26 P 60/48 00:10:10 00:44:43 26.84 03:43:16 26.87 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri / Al MARRI STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:51 / 00:04:42) Lap/Lead: +00:22:12
25 132 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alhamm 0002152/D AILLEUR DU VALARBIN/2013/Mare/Chestnut/DEMI-SANG AR 106VC81
1 35 | 07:11:36  07:13:31 P 56/52  00:01:55 | 01:13:31 28.56 01:13:31 28.56 08:03:31 Passed
= UAE 2 36 08:53:47 08:59:03 P 62/60 00:05:16 00:55:32 27.01 02:09:03 27.90 09:39:03 Passed
3 26 10:20:55 10:27:33 E 10:53:02 52/48 00:06:38 00:48:30 24.74 02:57:33 27.04 11:07:33 Passed
F 25 | 11:54:36  12:04:15 P 57/56  00:09:39 | 00:47:03 25.50 03:44:36 26.71 Passed
Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohamed AlHammadi / Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:28 / 00:05:52) Lap/Lead: +00:23:32
26 33 Mahindra Kumar Bhojraj Singh 0019377 /ELTON DOC/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 107BHO7
1 30 | 07:11:35  07:13:24 P 57/60  00:01:49 | 01:13:24 28.61 01:13:24 28.61 08:03:24 Passed
IND 2 10 08:53:15 08:54:51 P 64/64 00:01:36 00:51:27 29.16 02:04:51 28.84 09:34:51 Passed
3 17 10:17:53 10:20:07 I 10:23:35 42/44 00:05:42 00:48:44 24.62 02:53:35 27.65 11:03:35 Passed
F 26 11:56:11 12:01:58 P 54/60 00:05:47 00:52:36 2281 03:46:11 26.53 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:54 / 00:03:43) Lap/Lead: +00:25:07
27 105 Saeed Saif Saeed Juma Al Ketbi 0009655/JM EKRAINE/2011/Gelding/Bay/CABALLO DEPORTE ESPANOL 106GH16
1 20 07:10:52 07:13:09 P 55/56 00:02:17 01:13:09 28.71 01:13:09 28.71 08:03:09 Passed
= UAE 2 32 08:53:26 08:57:56 P 52/52 00:04:30 00:54:47 27.38 02:07:56 28.14 09:37:56 Passed
3 34 | 10:24:22  10:27:03 I 10:31:06 | 44/44 00:06:44 | 00:53:10 22.57 03:01:06 26.50 11:11:06 Passed
F 27 12:02:31 12:09:46 P 57/60 00:07:15 00:51:25 23.34 03:52:31 25.80 Passed
Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi / Saif Saced Juma Fahed Alketbi / Nahil Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:46 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +00:31:27

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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7. \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
Y a)\\
A/w S CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
iolenio
it AR Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
s b Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
v p Yy g
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 93 Saeed Eissa Abdulla Al Khyeli 0002561/BIJOUX/2011/Gelding/Bay/DEMI-SANG ARABE 106CM78
1 87 07:21:53 07:23:21 P 57/56 00:01:28 01:23:21 25.20 01:23:21 25.20 08:13:21 Passed
: UAE 2 73 09:10:30 09:15:51 P 64/64 00:05:21 01:02:30 24.00 02:25:51 24.68 09:55:51 Passed
3 52 10:43:56 10:48:29 E 11:15:16 56/52 00:04:33 00:52:38 22.80 03:18:29 24.18 11:28:29 Passed
F 28 12:06:02 12:25:27 P 61/60 00:19:25 00:37:33 31.96 03:56:02 25.42 Passed

Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:47 / 00:07:41)

Lap/Lead: +00:34:58

29 21 Leticia Szosz 0019160/CORDELIA DE PLUME/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106RU62
1 53 | 07:12:30 07:14:44 P 59/60  00:02:14 | 01:14:44 28.10 01:14:44 28.10 08:04:44 Passed
= HUN 2 55 | 08:58:29  08:59:57 I 09:07:44 | 63/56 00:09:15 | 01:03:00 23.81 02:17:44 26.14 09:47:44 Passed
3 42 | 10:33:14  10:42:20 E 11:08:38 | 61/60  00:09:06 | 00:54:36 21.98 03:12:20 24.96 11:22:20 Passed
F 29 | 12:06:13  12:22:00 P 64/56  00:15:47 | 00:43:53 27.34 03:56:13 25.40 Passed

Al Khaleej Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:22 / 00:09:05) Lap/Lead: +00:35:09
30 64 Momeen Gouri Sher Mohd Gouri 0004496/Cadenza El Nadaar/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106EE22
1 66 | 07:17:03  07:18:35 P 46/48  00:01:32 | 01:18:35 26.72 01:18:35 26.72 08:08:35 Passed
IND 2 51 | 09:02:30  09:04:30 P 53/58  00:02:00 | 00:55:55 26.83 02:14:30 26.77 09:44:30 Passed
3 36 | 10:33:07  10:35:43 E 11:01:52 | 48/52  00:02:36 | 00:51:13 23.43 03:05:43 25.85 11:15:43 Passed
F 30 | 12:06:29  12:21:41 P 60/60  00:15:12 | 00:50:46 23.64 03:56:29 25.37 Passed

Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal P

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:20 / 00:05:20)

Lap/Lead: +00:35:25

31 106 Bader Mohamed Al BLOOSHI 0008404 /EO SAFWAN/2007/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 104QL14
1 72 07:17:48 07:19:24 E 07:55:03 44/48 00:01:36 01:19:24 26.45 01:19:24 26.45 08:09:24 Passed
= UAE 2 58 09:05:42 09:08:26 P 50/52 00:02:44 00:59:02 25.41 02:18:26 26.00 09:48:26 Passed
3 46 | 10:41:35  10:43:45 E 11:10:18 | 56/60  00:02:10 | 00:55:19 21.69 03:13:45 24.77 11:23:45 Passed
F 31 12:07:04 12:15:36 P 61/60 00:08:32 00:43:19 27.70 03:57:04 25.31 Passed
Abdallah Ahmad Abdelrahman Alhashmi / Abdallah Ahmad Abdelrahman Al hashemi / P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:02 / 00:03:45) Lap/Lead: +00:36:00
32 34 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/AIGOUALN ILLUSION/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106IL16
1 39 07:11:28 07:13:38 P 53/56 00:02:10 01:13:38 28.52 01:13:38 28.52 08:03:38 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 08:53:01 08:57:38 P 59/60  00:04:37 | 00:54:00 27.78 02:07:38 28.21 09:37:38 Passed
3 20 10:19:26 10:24:23 E 10:49:16 44/44 00:04:57 00:46:45 25.67 02:54:23 27.53 11:04:23 Passed
F 32 12:07:30 12:11:13 P 61/60 00:03:43 01:03:07 19.01 03:57:30 25.26 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:03:51) Lap/Lead: +00:36:26
33 82 Rashed Khalifa Al Dhaheri 0008470/SHARDELL KHALIFA/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106xw97
1 71 07:17:53 07:19:17 P 46/52 00:01:24 01:19:17 26.49 01:19:17 26.49 08:09:17 Passed
: UAE 2 52 | 09:05:28  09:06:59 P 63/64  00:01:31 | 00:57:42 26.00 02:16:59 26.28 09:46:59 Passed
3 40 10:37:24 10:40:17 E 11:06:42 52/54 00:02:53 00:53:18 22,51 03:10:17 25.23 11:20:17 Passed
F 33 12:07:31 12:14:58 P 59/56 00:07:27 00:47:14 25.41 03:57:31 25.26 Passed

Awad Mohd Abdulla Al Muhairi / Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi / Al Areen Enduran

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:15 / 00:03:18)

Lap/Lead: +00:36:27

34 43 Ammar Hashem Al Hashemi 0005468/Donner/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0026520
coM 1 6 07:06:19  07:11:47 P 62/64  00:05:28 | 01:11:47 29.26 01:11:47 29.26 08:01:47 Passed
2 24 | 08:51:38  08:53:51 I 08:57:16 | 60/52 00:05:38 | 00:55:29 27.04 02:07:16 28.29 09:37:16 Passed
3 30 | 10:17:42  10:28:37 E 10:53:45 | 56/52  00:10:55 | 00:51:21 23.37 02:58:37 26.87 11:08:37 Passed
F 34 | 12:07:33  12:18:51 P 57/60  00:11:18 | 00:58:56 20.36 03:57:33 25.26 Passed

Abdul Aziz Abdul Raoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al Fahidi P

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:19 / 00:08:19)

Lap/Lead: +00:36:29

35 38 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 0019468/HC JALILA/2010/Mare/Grey/Mestizo 1051Z09
1 88 | 07:12:02 07:13:33 I 07:23:24 | 51/52  00:11:22 | 01:23:24 25.18 01:23:24 25.18 08:13:24 Passed
= UAE 2 67 | 09:04:14  09:15:12 P 59/56  00:10:58 | 01:01:48 24.27 02:25:12 24.79 09:55:12 Passed
3 56 | 10:43:24  10:52:01 E 11:17:34 | 48/52  00:08:37 | 00:56:49 21.12 03:22:01 23.76 11:32:01 Passed
F 35 | 12:08:32  12:25:50 P 59/64  00:17:18 | 00:36:31 32.86 03:58:32 25.15 Passed

Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljneibi / Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneibi / AL GHAI

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:48:15 / 00:12:03)

Lap/Lead: +00:37:28

36 55 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455/CONCORDIA/2013 /Mare/Brown/UNKNOWN 106NM46
1 63 | 07:16:35  07:18:00 P 53/56  00:01:25 | 01:18:00 26.92 01:18:00 26.92 08:08:00 Passed
IND 2 53 | 09:02:24  09:07:28 P 61/60  00:05:04 | 00:59:28 25.22 02:17:28 26.19 09:47:28 Passed
3 39 | 10:32:57  10:39:35 E 11:04:15 | 52/52  00:06:38 | 00:52:07 23.02 03:09:35 25.32 11:19:35 Passed
F 36 | 12:14:25  12:26:42 P 49/50  00:12:17 | 00:54:50 21.88 04:04:25 24.55 Passed

Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:24 / 00:06:21)

Lap/Lead: +00:43:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; U.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,,_:,ﬁ;f’::fm Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 57 Rashed Ahmad Seghayer Alktebi 0008272 /RAS PINGAZ0/2014/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107PB35
1 81 07:20:38 07:22:15 P 47/48 00:01:37 01:22:15 25.53 01:22:15 25.53 08:12:15 Passed
: UAE 2 72 | 09:10:20  09:12:01 I 09:15:46 | 57/60 00:05:26 | 01:03:31 23.62 02:25:46 24.70 09:55:46 Passed
3 53 10:43:45 10:48:45 E 11:13:51 48/48 00:05:00 00:52:59 22.65 03:18:45 24.15 11:28:45 Passed
F 37 12:15:11 12:30:59 59/60 00:15:48 00:46:26 25.84 04:05:11 24.47 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:51 / 00:06:57) Lap/Lead: +00:44:07
38 135 Ahmed Abdulqader Ahmed Almusawi Alhas 0019345/Makawy shama alawada/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0029707
1 84 07:21:00 07:22:22 P 56/56 00:01:22 01:22:22 25.50 01:22:22 25.50 08:12:22 Passed
= UAE 2 76 09:10:38 09:16:19 P 64/60 00:05:41 01:03:57 23.46 02:26:19 24.60 09:56:19 Passed
3 55 10:44:02 10:48:57 E 11:14:13 56/56 00:04:55 00:52:38 22.80 03:18:57 24.13 11:28:57 Passed
F 38 | 12:15:12  12:28:18 P 62/60  00:13:06 | 00:46:15 25.95 04:05:12 24.47 Passed
Mayed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla AlShamsi / Buti Ahmad Rashed Al Shamsi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:04 / 00:06:16) Lap/Lead: +00:44:08
39 41 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002 /ULKIEM KELENN/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104MR19
1 80 | 07:20:37 07:22:12 P 35/48  00:01:35 | 01:22:12 25.55 01:22:12 25.55 08:12:12 Passed
= UAE 2 65 09:10:19 09:12:05 P 61/56 00:01:46 00:59:53 25.05 02:22:05 25.34 09:52:05 Passed
3 51 10:43:47 10:47:13 E 11:13:42 40/40 00:03:26 00:55:08 21.76 03:17:13 24.34 11:27:13 Passed
F 39 12:15:14 12:22:49 P 55/56 00:07:35 00:48:01 24.99 04:05:14 24.47 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:03:35) Lap/Lead: +00:44:10
40 62 Bhagat Singh Sagat Singh Rathore 0003473/J SROCOCO/2009/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JF86
1 82 07:20:45 07:22:19 P 46/48 00:01:34 01:22:19 25.51 01:22:19 25.51 08:12:19 Passed
IND 2 74 09:14:04 09:16:06 P 56/56 00:02:02 01:03:47 23.52 02:26:06 24.64 09:56:06 Passed
3 50 | 10:44:43  10:46:52 E 11:11:21 | 44/44  00:02:09 | 00:50:46 23.64 03:16:52 24.38 11:26:52 Passed
F 40 12:15:44 12:25:25 P 55/56 00:09:41 00:48:52 24.56 04:05:44 24.42 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:26 / 00:03:51) Lap/Lead: +00:44:40
41 154 Ugam Singh Gulab SINGH 0007256/KIERA PARK SERENADE /2011 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0029518
1 28 07:08:33 07:13:18 P 54/60 00:04:45 01:13:18 28.65 01:13:18 28.65 08:03:18 Passed
IND 2 27 08:53:10 08:57:31 P 62/64 00:04:21 00:54:13 27.67 02:07:31 28.23 09:37:31 Passed
3 31 10:24:08 10:29:22 E 10:54:19 52/52 00:05:14 00:51:51 23.14 02:59:22 26.76 11:09:22 Passed
F 41 12:18:10 12:23:33 P 60/56 00:05:23 01:08:48 17.44 04:08:10 24.18 Passed
Obaid Khamis Marhoun Faraj Al Darmaki / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasif St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:43 / 00:04:55) Lap/Lead: +00:47:06
42 136 Razan Jamil Youssef Najee 0006690/AT DIAL RANGE SHARJAH/2013 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0028658
1 78 07:16:44 07:21:16 P 60/56 00:04:32 01:21:16 25.84 01:21:16 25.84 08:11:16 Passed
= JOR 2 78 | 09:09:16  09:17:44 P 64/64  00:08:28 | 01:06:28 22.57 02:27:44 24.37 09:57:44 Passed
3 57 10:44:20 10:52:26 E 11:16:47 56/56 00:08:06 00:54:42 21.94 03:22:26 23.71 11:32:26 Passed
F 42 12:20:33 12:32:48 P 64/60 00:12:15 00:48:07 24.94 04:10:33 23.95 Passed
Mohammed Bader Abdulla Ismail AIMutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khayo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:21 / 00:08:20) Lap/Lead: +00:49:29
43 172 Mohammed Abdulaziz Khamis Haydar Al Bl 0008548/UZES DARAGON/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 104PY72
1 57 07:12:25 07:15:27 52/52 00:03:02 01:15:27 27.83 01:15:27 27.83 08:05:27 Passed
= UAE 2 45 08:57:59 09:01:07 59/60 00:03:08 00:55:40 26.95 02:11:07 27.46 09:41:07 Passed
3 37 10:26:19 10:30:43 I 10:35:52 52/52 00:09:33 00:54:45 21.92 03:05:52 25.82 11:15:52 Passed
F 43 | 12:20:34  12:36:58 P 64/60  00:16:24 | 01:04:42 18.55 04:10:34 23.95 Passed
Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Salem Almemari / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al B Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:07 / 00:08:01) Lap/Lead: +00:49:30
44 95 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 0019511/HC MELENA/2009/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 105AG00
1 59 | 07:14:55  07:16:28 P 56/56  00:01:33 | 01:16:28 27.46 01:16:28 27.46 08:06:28 Passed
= UAE 2 60 09:00:00 09:02:04 I 09:09:23 63/60 00:09:23 01:02:55 23.84 02:19:23 25.83 09:49:23 Passed
3 41 10:33:02 10:40:42 E 11:05:18 52/52 00:07:40 00:51:19 23.38 03:10:42 25.17 11:20:42 Passed
F 44 12:21:42 12:30:29 P 57/56 00:08:47 01:01:00 19.67 04:11:42 23.84 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:23 / 00:06:50) Lap/Lead: +00:50:38
45 137 Meshaal Morhaf Al Kurdi 0008800/LAGOS DE LAYOLLE/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0027816
1 17 07:08:43 07:13:05 P 58/58 00:04:22 01:13:05 28.73 01:13:05 28.73 08:03:05 Passed
= SYR 2 29 08:55:11 08:57:37 P 59/56 00:02:26 00:54:32 27.51 02:07:37 28.21 09:37:37 Passed
3 35 | 10:26:26  10:28:39 I 10:32:37 | 52/48 00:06:11 | 00:55:00 21.82 03:02:37 26.28 11:12:37 Passed
F 45 12:22:47 12:31:33 P 55/56 00:08:46 01:10:10 17.10 04:12:47 23.74 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:45 / 00:05:26) Lap/Lead: +00:51:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; ;;.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,,_:,ﬁ;ﬁ?—:ﬂm Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
46 15 Ahmed Habtoor Mohammed Al Daraai 0018584/KA0 MALOAN SWA/2014/Gelding/Bay/AA 0028587
y—— 1 89 07:22:29 07:24:10 P 56/56 00:01:41 01:24:10 24.95 01:24:10 24.95 08:14:10 Passed
OMA 2 81 | 09:19:52  09:22:20 P 56/56  00:02:28 | 01:08:10 22.00 02:32:20 23.63 10:02:20 Passed
3 59 10:54:59 10:56:46 E 11:23:06 60/56 00:01:47 00:54:26 22.04 03:26:46 23.22 11:36:46 Passed
F 46 12:23:52 12:32:25 P 59/56 00:08:33 00:47:06 25.48 04:13:52 23.63 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / Mugatra Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:29 / 00:03:37) Lap/Lead: +00:52:48
47 70 Parbat Singh Pep Singh 0019306/E0 CIDAB/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1041D48
1 85 07:20:29 07:22:30 P 44/48 00:02:01 01:22:30 25.46 01:22:30 25.46 08:12:30 Passed
IND 2 77 09:15:15 09:17:27 P 55/56 00:02:12 01:04:57 23.10 02:27:27 24.42 09:57:27 Passed
3 58 10:53:08 10:55:51 E 11:21:01 48/52 00:02:43 00:58:24 20.55 03:25:51 23.32 11:35:51 Passed
F 47 | 12:24:51  12:36:23 P 62/60  00:11:32 | 00:49:00 24.49 04:14:51 23.54 Passed
Musab Abdul Qadar Al Rais / Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais / Private Individual Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:28 / 00:04:37) Lap/Lead: +00:53:47
48 173 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/ASG FOREVER GIRL/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DD06
1 50 | 07:12:25 07:14:15 P 62/60  00:01:50 | 01:14:15 28.28 01:14:15 28.28 08:04:15 Passed
= UAE 2 46 08:58:21 09:01:27 P 61/60 00:03:06 00:57:12 26.22 02:11:27 27.39 09:41:27 Passed
3 38 | 10:33:10  10:37:45 E 11:03:01 | 44/42  00:04:35 | 00:56:18 21.31 03:07:45 25.57 11:17:45 Passed
F 48 12:31:43 12:38:18 P 62/60 00:06:35 01:13:58 16.22 04:21:43 2293 Passed
Alhareth Hamad Albadi / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:06 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +01:00:39
49 8 Mohammad Abdulgader Othman 0009909/ARCHIBALD DE TRACLIN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105LF46
1 32 07:08:37 07:13:27 P 62/64 00:04:50 01:13:27 28.59 01:13:27 28.59 08:03:27 Passed
= UAE 2 50 08:53:15 08:57:27 I 09:03:03 61/64 00:09:48 00:59:36 25.17 02:13:03 27.06 09:43:03 Passed
3 43 | 10:26:15  10:42:21 E 11:09:30 | 56/62  00:16:06 | 00:59:18 20.24 03:12:21 24.96 11:22:21 Passed
F 49 12:31:57 12:44:19 P 63/64 00:12:22 01:09:36 17.24 04:21:57 22.90 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:06 / 00:10:46) Lap/Lead: +01:00:53
50 29 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /BALTO DE TRACLIN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YB73
1 98 07:27:43 07:28:54 P 58/52 00:01:11 01:28:54 23.62 01:28:54 23.62 08:18:54 Passed
ESP 2 85 | 09:20:30  09:26:45 P 55/56  00:06:15 | 01:07:51 2211 02:36:45 22.97 10:06:45 Passed
3 61 10:57:44 11:02:26 E 11:27:12 52/52 00:04:42 00:55:41 21.55 03:32:26 22.60 11:42:26 Passed
F 50 12:33:41 12:41:17 P 61/60 00:07:36 00:51:15 23.42 04:23:41 22.76 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:44 / 00:04:56) Lap/Lead: +01:02:37
51 61 Rafik Umed Ali 0002013/RO ORIENTE /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104CP86
1 82 07:20:47 07:22:19 P 38/40 00:01:32 01:22:19 25.51 01:22:19 25.51 08:12:19 Passed
IND 2 69 | 09:14:03  09:15:35 P 49/52  00:01:32 | 01:03:16 23.71 02:25:35 24.73 09:55:35 Passed
3 49 10:44:53 10:46:27 E 11:11:29 46/48 00:01:34 00:50:52 23.59 03:16:27 2443 11:26:27 Passed
F 51 12:33:51 12:36:36 P 53/56 00:02:45 01:07:24 17.80 04:23:51 22.74 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:01:50) Lap/Lead: +01:02:47
52 20 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695 /FARIK DE FIGNOLS/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104ZM35
1 64 07:16:54 07:18:24 P 56/56 00:01:30 01:18:24 26.79 01:18:24 26.79 08:08:24 Passed
= UAE 2 63 09:05:39 09:11:13 P 58/56 00:05:34 01:02:49 23.88 02:21:13 25.49 09:51:13 Passed
3 45 10:41:04 10:43:41 E 11:09:12 48/48 00:02:37 00:52:28 22.87 03:13:41 24.78 11:23:41 Passed
F 52 | 12:36:04  12:41:37 P 58/56  00:05:33 | 01:12:23 16.58 04:26:04 22.55 Passed
Ibrahim Ismail Mohd Al Hosani / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Yasat Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:14 / 00:03:48) Lap/Lead: +01:05:00
53 156 Shaikha Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzoogi 0005264 /HH CAIPIRA/2008/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 104ZR56
1 97 | 07:20:11  07:28:45 E 08:04:47 | 48/48 00:08:34 | 01:28:45 23.66 01:28:45 23.66 08:18:45 Passed
= UAE 2 80 09:19:20 09:22:04 P 63/56 00:02:44 01:03:19 23.69 02:32:04 23.67 10:02:04 Passed
3 62 10:58:47 11:02:46 E 11:27:19 48/48 00:03:59 01:00:42 19.77 03:32:46 22.56 11:42:46 Passed
F 53 12:37:39 12:49:19 P 59/60 00:11:40 00:54:53 21.86 04:27:39 22.42 Passed
Mohammed Salem Abdulla Rais AlAmeri / Adnan Sabeel Saleh Sabeel Alblooshi / Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:57 / 00:06:44) Lap/Lead: +01:06:35
54 4 Nasser Hussain Murad Ahmad Majid 0006441/VEGAS DE MAJORIE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105E074
1 104 | 07:37:10 07:39:07 P 63/60 00:01:57 01:39:07 21.19 01:39:07 21.19 08:29:07 Passed
= UAE 2 89 09:31:40 09:34:49 P 58/56 00:03:09 01:05:42 22.83 02:44:49 21.84 10:14:49 Passed
3 67 | 11:09:19  11:11:44 E 11:37:09 | 48/52  00:02:25 | 00:56:55 21.08 03:41:44 21.65 11:51:44 Passed
F 54 12:41:12 12:55:32 P 52/56 00:14:20 00:49:28 24.26 04:31:12 22.12 Passed
Nasser Hussain Murad Ahmad Al Bloushi / Nasser Hussain Murad Ahmad Al Bloushi / En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:51 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +01:10:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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ON—.

//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; U.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,,_:,ﬁ;f’::fm Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
55 6 Hamdan Mohamed Omar Alhanaee 0020050/SILVER/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0026779
1 61 07:12:20 07:17:42 P 51/52 00:05:22 01:17:42 27.03 01:17:42 27.03 08:07:42 Passed
: UAE 2 68 | 09:08:02  09:15:32 P 61/60  00:07:30 | 01:07:50 22.11 02:25:32 24.74 09:55:32 Passed
3 60 10:53:00 11:00:19 E 11:28:59 60/60 00:07:19 01:04:47 18.52 03:30:19 22.82 11:40:19 Passed
F 55 12:41:42 12:55:15 P 61/60 00:13:33 01:01:23 19.55 04:31:42 22.08 Passed
Anoud Sultan Ahmed Sultan Al Suwaidi / Harald Kutzborra / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:44 / 00:08:26) Lap/Lead: +01:10:38
56 153 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /VITAL ARMOR/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105AQ61
1 99 07:23:14 07:29:43 P 43/44 00:06:29 01:29:43 23.41 01:29:43 23.41 08:19:43 Passed
= UAE 2 88 09:26:20 09:31:32 P 55/52 00:05:12 01:11:49 20.89 02:41:32 22.29 10:11:32 Passed
3 66 11:05:18 11:11:36 E 11:36:50 48/48 00:06:18 01:00:04 19.98 03:41:36 21.66 11:51:36 Passed
F 56 | 12:43:29  12:51:07 P 52/56  00:07:38 | 00:51:53 23.13 04:33:29 21.94 Passed
Mariam Yousef Ahmed Alhammadi / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazrouei / Al Mazrou Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:37 / 00:06:24) Lap/Lead: +01:12:25
57 65 Humaid Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefeiti 0008398/BARAKA MAGENTA/2011/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 1061136
1 90 | 07:22:32  07:24:31 P 52/48  00:01:59 | 01:24:31 24.85 01:24:31 24.85 08:14:31 Passed
= UAE 2 83 09:19:43 09:24:27 P 58/56 00:04:44 01:09:56 21.45 02:34:27 23.31 10:04:27 Passed
3 63 11:02:37 11:06:34 E 11:31:23 48/44 00:03:57 01:02:07 19.32 03:36:34 22.16 11:46:34 Passed
F 57 12:46:20 12:55:33 P 55/56 00:09:13 00:59:46 20.08 04:36:20 21.71 Passed
Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Al Hefaity / Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefaity / Al Hefaity Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:53 / 00:04:58) Lap/Lead: +01:15:16
58 59 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /AT DIAL RANGE GARTH/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0028650
1 113 | 07:42:28 07:44:27 P 55/60 00:01:59 01:44:27 20.10 01:44:27 20.10 08:34:27 Passed
PAK 2 96 09:40:39 09:42:33 P 52/56 00:01:54 01:08:06 22.03 02:52:33 20.86 10:22:33 Passed
3 68 | 11:14:09  11:16:52 E 11:41:05 | 52/52  00:02:43 | 00:54:19 22.09 03:46:52 21.16 11:56:52 Passed
F 58 12:52:49 13:01:50 P 55/56 00:09:01 00:55:57 21.45 04:42:49 21.22 Passed
Rashed Mughaer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:37 / 00:03:54) Lap/Lead: +01:21:45
59 92 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/LORD DO ALCAIDE/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MQ63
1 107 | 07:32:36 07:34:23 I 07:39:57 58/52 00:07:21 01:39:57 21.01 01:39:57 21.01 08:29:57 Passed
= UAE 2 93 09:31:44 09:37:11 P 57/56 00:05:27 01:07:14 2231 02:47:11 21.53 10:17:11 Passed
3 73 11:17:17 11:21:55 E 11:47:41 56/56 00:04:38 01:04:44 18.54 03:51:55 20.70 12:01:55 Passed
F 59 12:54:37 13:06:01 P 55/56 00:11:24 00:52:42 22.77 04:44:37 21.08 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:50 / 00:07:12) Lap/Lead: +01:23:33
60 112 Mohammed Sobuj Miah 0005150/AL HIDAJ/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0026403
1 103 | 07:28:42 07:35:13 P 51/52 00:06:31 01:35:13 22.06 01:35:13 22.06 08:25:13 Passed
- BAN 2 92 | 09:32:04  09:37:03 P 61/60  00:04:59 | 01:11:50 20.88 02:47:03 21.55 10:17:03 Passed
3 71 11:15:59 11:19:49 E 11:44:23 52/48 00:03:50 01:02:46 19.12 03:49:49 20.89 11:59:49 Passed
F 60 | 12:55:34  13:05:07 P 64/60  00:09:33 | 00:55:45 21.52 04:45:34 21.01 Passed
Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi / Khalifa Matar Mohammed Matar Al Neyadi / Al Neyadi Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:53 / 00:06:13) Lap/Lead: +01:24:30
61 91 Shamma Darwish M. Ali Bin Sulaiman Alshih 0005896/0lvido PP/2014/Gelding/UNKNOWN/Crossbred 0030307
1 102 | 07:32:51 07:34:44 P 45/44 00:01:53 01:34:44 22.17 01:34:44 22.17 08:24:44 Passed
= UAE 2 91 09:32:23 09:35:53 P 45/48 00:03:30 01:11:09 21.08 02:45:53 21.70 10:15:53 Passed
3 70 11:17:19 11:19:21 E 11:45:49 48/48 00:02:02 01:03:28 18.91 03:49:21 20.93 11:59:21 Passed
F 61 | 12:55:37  13:00:09 P 57/56  00:04:32 | 00:56:16 21.33 04:45:37 21.01 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:57 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +01:24:33
62 183 Waseem Akhtar Gulab Khan 0004760/LA DOCTOR/2010/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 105UL20
1 | 106 | 07:37:10 07:39:28 P 60/60  00:02:18 | 01:39:28 21.11 01:39:28 21.11 08:29:28 Passed
PAK 2 95 09:39:38 09:42:18 P 63/60 00:02:40 01:12:50 20.60 02:52:18 20.89 10:22:18 Passed
3 75 | 11:20:13  11:23:58 E 11:49:06 | 40/40 00:03:45 | 01:01:40 19.46 03:53:58 20.52 12:03:58 Passed
F 62 12:57:40 13:07:57 P 54/52 00:10:17 00:53:42 22.35 04:47:40 20.86 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / AL JAWAREH 1 STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:00 / 00:04:45) Lap/Lead: +01:26:36
63 178 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Almansouri 0008594 /TIAM/2010/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106HB66
1 105 | 07:37:11 07:39:12 P 64/60 00:02:01 01:39:12 21.17 01:39:12 21.17 08:29:12 Passed
= UAE 2 94 09:39:41 09:41:28 P 62/60 00:01:47 01:12:16 20.76 02:51:28 21.00 10:21:28 Passed
3 74 | 11:20:12  11:22:09 E 11:47:32 52/52  00:01:57 | 01:00:41 19.77 03:52:09 20.68 12:02:09 Passed
F 63 12:57:41 13:08:53 P 56/44 00:11:12 00:55:32 21.61 04:47:41 20.86 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:57 / 00:04:14) Lap/Lead: +01:26:37

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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ON—.

//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; ;;.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,.1‘&%?::‘:&“ Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 31 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/EROTIC ] M AA/2013/Mare/Grey/Arab 107AD33
1 108 | 07:37:19 07:40:36 P 64/64 00:03:17 01:40:36 20.88 01:40:36 20.88 08:30:36 Passed
E ESP 2 99 | 09:43:43  09:46:05 P 59/60  00:02:22 | 01:15:29 19.87 02:56:05 20.44 10:26:05 Passed
3 77 11:24:13 11:27:31 E 11:53:54 60/56 00:03:18 01:01:26 19.53 03:57:31 20.21 12:07:31 Passed
F 64 13:01:15 13:08:06 P 61/56 00:06:51 00:53:44 22.33 04:51:15 20.60 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:48 / 00:03:57) Lap/Lead: +01:30:11
65 28 Martina Spelanzon 0005677 /CHANEL DU JIP JAP/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106LK34
1 110 | 07:37:18 07:39:14 I 07:43:10 58/60 00:05:52 01:43:10 20.36 01:43:10 20.36 08:33:10 Passed
|:| ARG 2 98 09:43:42 09:45:44 P 63/60 00:02:02 01:12:34 20.67 02:55:44 20.49 10:25:44 Passed
3 76 11:24:11 11:27:10 E 11:53:51 56/56 00:02:59 01:01:26 19.53 03:57:10 20.24 12:07:10 Passed
F 65 | 13:01:16  13:08:03 P 57/52  00:06:47 | 00:54:06 22.18 04:51:16 20.60 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:40 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +01:30:12
66 122 Eisa Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani 0018774/KHATEM/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105KV27
1 69 | 07:17:00 07:19:00 P 53/52  00:02:00 | 01:19:00 26.58 01:19:00 26.58 08:09:00 Passed
= UAE 2 62 09:04:16 09:10:55 P 64/60 00:06:39 01:01:55 24.23 02:20:55 25.55 09:50:55 Passed
3 48 10:41:41 10:46:19 E 11:12:34 52/52 00:04:38 00:55:24 21.66 03:16:19 24.45 11:26:19 Passed
F 66 13:02:11 13:08:56 P 52/52 00:06:45 01:35:52 12.52 04:52:11 20.54 Passed
Abdulla Saeed Ali Al shamsi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BADER STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:02 / 00:05:00) Lap/Lead: +01:31:07
67 84 Omar Salim Mohamed Aljarwan Alshamsi 0018617 /ZAHMA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arab 0024829
1 95 07:21:39 07:27:37 P 56/60 00:05:58 01:27:37 23.97 01:27:37 23.97 08:17:37 Passed
= UAE 2 86 09:19:30 09:29:16 P 60/60 00:09:46 01:11:39 20.94 02:39:16 22.60 10:09:16 Passed
3 72 | 11:11:27  11:20:26 E 11:45:37 | 56/56  00:08:59 | 01:11:10 16.86 03:50:26 20.83 12:00:26 Passed
F 67 13:03:47 13:19:59 P 57/56 00:16:12 01:03:21 18.94 04:53:47 20.42 Passed
Omar Salim Mohamed Aljarwan AlShamsi / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / SUHAIL ALGHFELI P. V Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:55 / 00:10:13) Lap/Lead: +01:32:43
68 176 Intasar Alam Gulfan 0008732/LAMHAT/2008//Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 104FG91
1 116 | 07:44:25 07:46:33 P 52/48 00:02:08 01:46:33 19.71 01:46:33 19.71 08:36:33 Passed
IND 2 | 100 | 09:45:24 09:47:47 P 58/60  00:02:23 | 01:11:14 2106  02:57:47 2025 10:27:47 Passed
3 78 11:26:46 11:29:03 E 11:53:57 52/52 00:02:17 01:01:16 19.59 03:59:03 20.08 12:09:03 Passed
F 68 13:05:22 13:24:16 P 61/64 00:18:54 00:56:19 21.31 04:55:22 20.31 Passed
Abdulla A Rahman A Fetais / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:42 / 00:06:25) Lap/Lead: +01:34:18
69 180 Saoud Mohd Abdulla Al Mahri 0004088/RAS EL COMENTARIO /2012 /Gelding/Bay/uknw 105YT04
1 93 07:20:16 07:26:44 P 47/50 00:06:28 01:26:44 24.21 01:26:44 24.21 08:16:44 Passed
: UAE 2 82 | 09:17:45  09:23:11 P 62/62  00:05:26 | 01:06:27 22.57 02:33:11 23.50 10:03:11 Passed
3 65 10:58:45 11:03:04 I 11:09:07 52/51 00:10:22 01:05:56 18.20 03:39:07 2191 11:49:07 Passed
F 69 13:07:04 13:16:09 P 52/56 00:09:05 01:17:57 15.39 04:57:04 20.20 Passed
Humaid Abdulla Saeed Abdulla AlMahri / Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Al Dar Pvt. Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:21 / 00:07:50) Lap/Lead: +01:36:00
70 165 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMER 0009931/L M NIQUIVIL/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabx 105MX70
1 114 | 07:42:28 07:46:13 P 52/52 00:03:45 01:46:13 19.77 01:46:13 19.77 08:36:13 Passed
= UAE 2 101 | 09:47:25 09:49:46 P 52/52 00:02:21 01:13:33 20.39 02:59:46 20.03 10:29:46 Passed
3 79 11:29:03 11:30:55 E 11:56:29 52/52 00:01:52 01:01:09 19.62 04:00:55 19.92 12:10:55 Passed
F 70 | 13:08:05  13:11:28 P 56/60  00:03:23 | 00:57:10 20.99 04:58:05 20.13 Passed
Yousif Saleem Suleman Alameri / Ali Naser Ali salem Aljneibi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:21 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +01:37:01
71 67 Rashed Amer Ali Abubaker Alameri 0018652/Eid Al Reef/2012/Stallion/Bay/Arabian 0030374
1 | 117 | 07:46:01  07:47:29 P 58/56  00:01:28 | 01:47:29 19.54 01:47:29 19.54 08:37:29 Passed
= UAE 2 103 | 09:53:35 09:55:49 P 45/48 00:02:14 01:18:20 19.15 03:05:49 19.37 10:35:49 Passed
3 81 11:45:56 11:47:55 E 12:12:15 60/56 00:01:59 01:12:06 16.64 04:17:55 18.61 12:27:55 Passed
F 71 13:26:40 13:34:16 P 56/56 00:07:36 00:58:45 20.43 05:16:40 18.95 Passed
Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi / Saood Salem Buti Salem Al Mehairi / Al Khateri Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:03:19) Lap/Lead: +01:55:36
72 185 KhatabYaseen Ahmed Haider Alhosani 0019899/JUMA/2006/Stallion/Grey/AA ESP40296
1 111 | 07:39:40 07:43:41 P 55/56 00:04:01 01:43:41 20.25 01:43:41 20.25 08:33:41 Passed
= UAE 2 104 | 09:53:40 09:58:39 P 54/52 00:04:59 01:24:58 17.65 03:08:39 19.08 10:38:39 Passed
3 82 | 11:44:05  11:49:03 E 12:14:29 | 52/56  00:04:58 | 01:10:24 17.05 04:19:03 18.53 12:29:03 Passed
F 72 13:26:42 13:37:36 P 59/52 00:10:54 00:57:39 20.82 05:16:42 18.94 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AIDhuhoori / Khaled Naser Alsuwaidi / KABER STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:52 / 00:06:13) Lap/Lead: +01:55:38

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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//‘)\ \ Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)
/"//; U.:Q,m CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
,,_:,ﬁ;f’::fm Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
o S o Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
73 9 Shahad MubarakSaeed Mubarak Alketbi 0018974/0NE/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106GB25
1 120 | 07:47:53 07:52:34 P 62/60 00:04:41 01:52:34 18.66 01:52:34 18.66 08:42:34 Passed
: UAE 2 | 108 | 10:02:33  10:06:49 P 58/56  00:04:16 | 01:24:15 17.80 03:16:49 18.29 10:46:49 Passed
3 85 11:55:11 11:59:03 E 12:25:09 52/52 00:03:52 01:12:14 16.61 04:29:03 17.84 12:39:03 Passed
F 73 13:30:02 13:49:33 P 63/64 00:19:31 00:50:59 23.54 05:20:02 18.75 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Alhadi Mohamed Adam Hussein / AL ANAN PRIVATE S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:20 / 00:08:05) Lap/Lead: +01:58:58
74 187 Maitha Humaid Khalifa Alayali Al Mheiri 0008791/HC AL SEAQ/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106FI98
1 119 | 07:39:29 07:44:05 I 07:48:37 57/52 00:09:08 01:48:37 19.33 01:48:37 19.33 08:38:37 Passed
= UAE 2 105 | 09:53:30 10:00:34 P 57/56 00:07:04 01:21:57 18.30 03:10:34 18.89 10:40:34 Passed
3 83 11:43:53 11:52:21 E 12:20:03 56/60 00:08:28 01:11:47 16.72 04:22:21 18.30 12:32:21 Passed
F 74 | 13:39:38  13:56:42 P 64/64  00:17:04 | 01:07:17 17.84 05:29:38 18.20 Passed
Rashed Matar Rashed Aljaberi / Mutasem Mohamad Ahmad Ghannam / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:44 / 00:10:26) Lap/Lead: +02:08:34
75 24 Hassan Ali Hamad Malhi Al Seiari 0018572/TELMA/2012/Mare/Grey/PureArab 0027348
1 94 | 07:20:32  07:26:46 P 52/52  00:06:14 | 01:26:46 24.20 01:26:46 24.20 08:16:46 Passed
= UAE 2 84 09:18:39 09:25:09 P 63/60 00:06:30 01:08:23 21.94 02:35:09 23.20 10:05:09 Passed
3 80 | 11:23:25  11:33:05 E 11:58:19 | 52/52  00:09:40 | 01:27:56 13.65 04:03:05 19.75 12:13:05 Passed
F 75 13:42:28 13:48:18 P 54/56 00:05:50 01:29:23 13.42 05:32:28 18.05 Passed
Mariam Hassan Al Shenasi / Mariam Hassan Ali Ibrahim Al Shenasi / Private Individual Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:14 / 00:07:03) Lap/Lead: +02:11:24
76 26 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Albloosht 0019977 /QUEEN/2008/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 105ID49
1 112 | 07:36:05 07:43:42 P 56/56 00:07:37 01:43:42 20.25 01:43:42 20.25 08:33:42 Passed
= UAE 2 102 | 09:48:02 09:55:15 P 63/56 00:07:13 01:21:33 18.39 03:05:15 19.43 10:35:15 Passed
3 87 | 11:52:34  12:01:20 E 12:26:34 | 56/56  00:08:46 | 01:26:05 13.94 04:31:20 17.69 12:41:20 Passed
F 76 13:46:30 14:00:14 P 61/60 00:13:44 01:05:10 18.41 05:36:30 17.83 Passed
Mohammed Helal Mohammed Almaskari / Khaled Rashed Hareb Aldhaheri / Private Indi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:20 / 00:09:20) Lap/Lead: +02:15:26
77 140 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /NATUR SAID AL HAM/2015/Gelding/Pinto/Pie/UNKNOWN 0029305
1 118 | 07:46:07 07:48:17 P 44/48 00:02:10 01:48:17 19.39 01:48:17 19.39 08:38:17 Passed
= UAE 2 107 | 10:01:27 10:03:35 P 42/42 00:02:08 01:25:18 17.58 03:13:35 18.60 10:43:35 Passed
3 84 11:54:36 11:57:05 E 12:23:38 44/44 00:02:29 01:13:30 16.33 04:27:05 17.97 12:37:05 Passed
F 77 13:46:37 13:53:07 P 53/54 00:06:30 01:09:32 17.26 05:36:37 17.82 Passed
Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al Shurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:03:19) Lap/Lead: +02:15:33
78 27 Abdulla Ahmed Mohamed Jaber Al Ali 0008929/AL SHAGRAN/2013/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 107QF78
1 122 | 07:56:29 08:03:11 P 63/64 00:06:42 02:03:11 17.05 02:03:11 17.05 08:53:11 Passed
: UAE 2 | 110 | 10:23:13  10:33:59 P 58/56  00:10:46 | 01:40:48 14.88 03:43:59 16.07 11:13:59 Passed
3 88 12:28:25 12:35:11 E 13:00:16 52/52 00:06:46 01:21:12 14.78 05:05:11 15.73 13:15:11 Passed
F 78 14:31:47 14:40:35 P 59/56 00:08:48 01:16:36 15.67 06:21:47 15.72 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / Al Lazaz Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:02 / 00:08:15) Lap/Lead: +03:00:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan (Private Owners Endurance Cup)

7 N\
ZEAN U
oot it CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 18th March 2022
2al) B somio
AR Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
i 2o A g
e Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
e B p Y 8
Finish (181 Started) (78 Passed = 43.09%) (103 NQ =56.91%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Ride Chart
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed
Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEN 100.00KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-03-17 12:00:00 2022-03-17 14:00:00 06:00:00 AM 60kg 05:30:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)
Ii BLUE 35.00 35.00 2 NO 64 20 50 75
2 YELLOW 25.00 60.00 2 NO 64 20 40 75
RED 20.00 80.00 2 YES 64 20 40 75
4 WHITE 20.00 100.00 1 NO 64 20 0 75 2022-03-18 16:30:00

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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